'.
8
e
8
8
,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
FEATURES

. AD2025: 14 ounces (395 grams)
. AD2028: 10 ounces (280 grams)
OPTIONS - ORDERING GUIDE4
. AD2025
AC Power Inputs - No cost option
AD2025 - 117V ac
!
AD2025/E - 220V ac
AD2025/F - 100V ac :!:IO%
AD2025/H - 240V ac
Input Range Options - No cost option
AD2025 - :!:3.9999V Full Scale
AD2025/V - :!:39.999V Full Scale
Data Output Options
AD2025 - Character serial data outputs
AD2025/B - Parallel BCD option
Display Lens Options5
Lens 7 - Red with ADI logo
Lens 8 - Red without ADI logo
Connector - 36 pin, 0.156" spacing, card edge connector,
Viking 2VK18DIl-2 or equivalent. - Optional: Order
AC2610.
AD2025/B option also requires a 30 pin, 0.156" spacing,
card edge connector, Viking 2VKI5D/I-2 or equivalent.
- Optional: Order ACI501.
. AD2028
Input Range OPtions - No cost option
AD2028 - :!:3.9999V Full Scale
AD2028/V - :!:39.999V Full Scale
Data Output Options
AD2028 - Character serial data outputs
AD2028/B - Parallel BCD option
Display Lens OPtions5
Lens 5 - Red with ADI logo
Lens 6 - Red without ADI logo
Connector - ACI501 (see above) or equivalent. AD2028/B
option requires two each.
NOTES
1 Guaranteed at +25°C and nominal power supply voltage.
2Guaranteed.
3For CMOS compatibility, 3.3k pullup resistors to the +5V output of
the DPM are required.
4Only one AC Power Input and/or Input Range option may be specified.
The "8" option can be ordered with any combination of power and
range options.
'If no lens is specified, Lens 5 or 7 is supplied as appropriate.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
-2-
--
.
8
8
8
--
OBSOLETE
PARALLEL.DATA
READY FLAG
(NOTE 2)
8
-
8
8
APPLYING THE AD2025 AND AD2028
Wirim! Connections
Figures 1 and 2 are wiring diagrams for AD2025 and AD2028